## 506685311 05/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6732129

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, COI	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INST		ISTITUTE	06/29/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY			
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.			
City:	WASHINGTON			
State/Country:	D.C.			
Postal Code:	20585			
Application Number:		0844105		
CORRESPONDENCE D		630)252-2779		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	( e sent to	630)252-2779 the e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	( sent to provided; (	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 630) 252-2137	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	( sent to provided; ((	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 630) 252-2137 Confirmatory.License@science.doe.go	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	() e sent to provided; () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 630) 252-2137 Confirmatory.License@science.doe.go IMOTHY L HARNEY	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	( e sent to provided; ( ( T g	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 630) 252-2137 Confirmatory.License@science.doe.go	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(( e sent to provided; (( ( ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 630) 252-2137 Confirmatory.License@science.doe.go TMOTHY L HARNEY 0800 S. CASS AVE	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(( provided; (( ( ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 630) 252-2137 Confirmatory.License@science.doe.go TMOTHY L HARNEY 0800 S. CASS AVE PLD	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(( provided; (( ( ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 630) 252-2137 Confirmatory.License@science.doe.go TIMOTHY L HARNEY 0800 S. CASS AVE PLD ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(( provided; (( ( ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 630) 252-2137 Confirmatory.License@science.doe.go TIMOTHY L HARNEY 0800 S. CASS AVE PLD ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439 10/844,105 PSL	ent via US Mail.	



Application for: \_\_\_\_\_\_Transmission Mode Terahertz Computed Tomography

Inventor(s): Xi-Cheng Zhang; Shaohong Wang;Brad Ferguson

Serial No.: 10/844,105

Date Filed: 05/12/2004

Institution Case No.: RPI 680

Contract No.: DE-FG07-98ER62706

Contractor: DOE

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number DE-FG07-98ER62706 with the DOE

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 29 day of June , 2005.

UNIVERSITY

By

Charles & Rancon

Signature and Title

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 110 8th Street | Troy, NY 12180-3590 | J Building Phone (518) 276-6023 | Fax (518) 276-6380 | <u>www.rpi.edu/dept/otc</u>

RECORDED: 05/27/2021

PATENT REEL: 056407 FRAME: 0246